
 

Corrigendum No. – 2 

Date: 07-08-2024 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2024-25/022 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Design, Engineering, Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of on – grid Roof top Solar Power System at TPSODL offices along with 

Comprehensive Maintenance for Five (5) years. 

A. Clause 7.1: Special Conditions of Contract (Sl. No. 1 & 4) 

Existing  Revised  

• After finalization of tender, Rate Contract shall be 

issued on successful bidders with a validity 

period for Eighteen Months from the issuance of 

RC. Rate shall remain FIRM.  Release order shall 

be issued as per the requirement of TPSODL and 

each RO will be minimum of 50 KWp. 

• Location details will be provided while issuing RO 

with minimum capacity range of 50 KWp for 

single location. However, to suit site conditions / 

availability, TPSODL has the right to reduce the 

minimum quantity / capacity at a single location. 

• After finalization of tender, Rate Contract shall be 

issued on successful bidders with a validity period 

for Eighteen Months from the issuance of RC. 

Rate shall remain FIRM.  Release order shall be 

issued as per the requirement of TPSODL and 

each RO will be minimum of 10 KWp. 

• Location details will be provided while issuing RO 

with minimum capacity range of 10 KWp for 

single location. However, to suit site conditions / 

availability, TPSODL has the right to reduce the 

minimum quantity / capacity at a single location. 

B. Technical Specification: Guaranteed Technical Particular (Solar Panel) 

Existing:  ALMM list of MNRE 

Revised: The OEMs (Tata Power, Vikram, Waree & Adani) to be considered for solar panels against 

MNRE list. 

C. Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

  Existing Calendar Revised Calendar 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 12.07.2024; 18:00 Hours 12.07.2024; 18:00 Hours 

(b) 
Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if 
any 

11.07.2024; 18:00 Hours 11.07.2024; 18:00 Hours 

(c) Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting  NA NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated replies 
to all the pre-bid queries as received 

17.07.2024; 20:00 Hours 17.07.2024; 20:00 Hours 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 02.08.2024, 18:00 Hrs 13.08.2024, 18:00 Hrs 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

02.08.2024, 18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

13.08.2024, 18:00 Hrs 
onwards 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged 

Regards, 
Suvashis Guha 
Procurement Cell 
TP Southern Odisha Distribution Limited 
BPR North Star Building, 2nd Floor | Khodasingi | Berhampur – 760010  
District - Ganjam | Odisha | India 
M: +91- 8777084275; E-mail: suvashis.guha@tpsouthernodisha.com 

Note-This document does not require signature 

mailto:suvashis.guha@tpsouthernodisha.com

